

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000120486 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:		i I
Division of Com	coorations	(
	: (850)205-0381	
From:		}
Account Name	: EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING	SERVICE INC.
Account Number	: 120000000146	
Phone	: (305)444-4994	}
Fax Number	: (305)444-4977	Į –
		ł

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

TERRAZAS RIVERPARK MANAGEMENT CORP.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Hindersonia Filipa Monte

Comparates Filling

Public Access Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

I.q

2024444808

2002/11/2 War is sode is:136W ECFS

1000 5-13-05

Page 1 of 1

FILED FILED





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 12, 2005

EXPRESS

7

SUBJECT: TERRALAS RIVERPARK MANAGEMENT CORP. REF: W05000024077

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: E05000120486 Letter Number: 305A00034245

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILED 05 HAY 12 AH 10: 07

SECRETARY OF CHARE TALLAHASSEF FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TERRAZAS RIVERPARK MANAGEMENT CORP.

I, the undersigned incorporator, hereby make, acknowledge and file these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation shall be:

2264444508

TERRAZAS RIVERPARK MANAGEMENT CORP.

Its principal place of business and/or mailing address shall be:

2600 SW Third Avenue Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33129

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general purpose for which this Corporation is organized is to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 507, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III AUTHORIZED SHARES

The Corporation shall be authorized to create and issue 100 shares of Common Stock having a par value of \$0.01 per share.

The whole or any part of the authorized shares of the Corporation may be issued for a consideration payable in cash or other property, tangible or intangible, or in labor or services actually performed for the Corporation, having a value as is determined from time to time by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, not less than the par value of the stock so to be issued.

ARTICLE IV TERMS OF EXISTENCE

The term of this Corporation shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Incorporation. The Corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

C/o Aran Correa Guarch & Shapiro, P.A. 710 South Dixie Highway Coral Gables, Florida 33146

The name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address shall be:

Fornando S. Aran, Esquire

ARTICLE VI BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The powers of the Corporation shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed under the direction of, a Board of Directors, which shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased by the shareholders from time to time as provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation,

ARTICLE VII DIRECTORS - NAMES AND STREET ADDRESSES

The names and street addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors who shall hold office until their successors have been duly elected or appointed and have qualified are as follows:

> Miguel Angel Barbagallo C/o B Developments LLC. 2600 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33129

INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

Miguel Angel Barbagallo C/o B Management Services Corp. 2600 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 700 Miami, Florida 33129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation at Miami, Florida, for the uses and purpose aforesaid, this _____ day of May, 2005.

Mig cel Barbagallo Incorpora STATE OF FLORIDA ÌSS. COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of May,

2005, by Miguel Angel Barbagallo, who is personally known to me or who has produced the

following as identification:

Notary Public, State of Florida

ASNAV Kodriguez Name of Notary, Typed/Printed

Commission Number

My Commission Expires: 4/7/08

and who did/did

FILED

05 MAY 12 AM 10: 07 -

SECRETARY JA JANE PALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE

OF .

REGISTERED AGENT

In pursuance of Section 48.091 and Chapter 507, Florida Statutes, Terrazas Riverpark Management Corp. having filed its Articles of Incorporation contemporaneously herewith, with its registered offices as indicated therein at c/o Aran Corras Guarch & Shapiro, P.A., 710 South Dixis Highway, Coral Gables, Florida 33146, has named Fernando S. Aran, Esquire, located thereat as its registered agent therein service of process within this state.

Miguel Magel Harbegallo Incommutor

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the location designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the laws of Florida applicable thereto.

6

S- HEAN En mon Registered Agent.

May is 2005 is:13PM ECFS